In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2
the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

o assoaoie  NOtice of statement of affairs

Insclvency Act 1986.

8 i
el
& &

R 2
Companies House

WEDNESDAY

i

13/09/2017 #22
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

m
commyrer [0 (8 7 |56 [0l4]0

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | FCPC Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) l Philip

Surname l Booth

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number1 Coopers House

Street ‘ Intake Lane
|

Post town ‘ Ossett

County/Region ‘

ot W[F[5] [o[RIG]

Country ‘

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building name/number ’ @ Other liquidator

Use this section te tell us about

Street ‘ another ligquidator.
|

Post town [

County/Region ’

ode [ [ [ [ [ [ [ 1

Country i

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

ofs s 217

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under secticn 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

{ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

X Pspic

Signature date

12 Tole Plolsl7

04/17 Versicn 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infermation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Luke Brough

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

Company name

Booth & Co

Coopers House

| Address

Intake Lane
festioun Ossett
County/Region
= W[ [E[ [o[R[E]

Country

lnx

Telephone

01924 263777
Checklist

We may return forms completed incarrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

£d You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise youto
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
FCPC Limited T/A Futl Contact Performance Centre

on the 8 September 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name (De&ﬂ.\vdt - A : C’QL’LQJ

7

Signed

Dated 8/ q/ ’Zo/?’
RS




FCPC Limited t/a Full Contact Performance Centre
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 September 201 7

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise

£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Plant & Machinery 24,351.00 NIL
Cash held in Booth & Co client account 3,000.00 3,000.00
Cash at Bank 1,000.00 1,000.00
Estimated total available for preferential creditors 4,000.00

Sig Date ,ﬁ/ﬁf/ Lot F-



FCPGC Limited t/a Full Contact Performance Centre
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 September 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets availabie for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 4,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 4,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
4,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 4,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NI
Estimated deficiencyfsurplus of assets after floating charges 4,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured credijtors 4,000.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 4,834.00
Director - Derrick Cullen 35,189.00
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 5,087.00
HM Revenue & Customs (Est. VAT) 25,000.00
70,110.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {66,110.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (66,110.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total dzﬁq‘encylsurplus as regards members o (66.210.00)

Sign Date (Y’ é%a/ 7




25'G} £10g sequimdas G B60°SL0Z 1ap TOS Sdt 40 | 9Bed

I Smeubis
8204102 Buijiejol seljuz g
00'v6Ly My6 9110 ‘slepycoy ‘06¢ xog Od fiounog ybnoiog sjepyosoy 0042
892 /80'0% ONE L MN ‘UDPUD] ‘pPROY UQISNT g7 'iaM0 ] U0)JSNT ‘100]4 PJg ‘'SaNLNIDG P SAISA[OSLY SWIO)SNY) 7 dNusAsy WH 00HD
00'06€ ZNE ¥14D ‘Pipaed ‘Aepy umold ASNOH SBiLedwod L1020
00681 'GE NNZ 1170 'soue ‘9epyooy ‘Aemsugany) ‘Jliy 40sug 0/0 UsinD Houeg 002D
00062 V0 0109 ‘plojprig ‘peoy s1ebolieH epeg ‘96po sajebaaln SIUBJUNOI2Y LeIsyog 0085
3 sSaippy aweN Aay

s10}pasn Auedwo) - g
BUBD IJUBULIOLIB JIORIUOYD [{N4 e} Pajiwuny DdD S
0D ? yjoog



